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APPROPRIATION (REVENUE ACCOUNT
EXPENSES)(2023/2024) ACT, 2023

AN ACT FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF DIVERS SUMS OF MONEY
FOR AND TOWARDS DEFRAYING THE EXPENSES OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF THE BAHAMAS
ON REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR
COMMENCING 1ST JULY, 2023 AND ENDING 30TH JUNE, 2024

[Date of Assent - 30" June, 2023]
Enacted by the Parliament of The Bahamas

1.  Short title.

This Act may be cited as the Appropriation (Revenue Account Expenses)
(2023/2024) Bill, 2023.

2.  Authority for payment.

There may be paid out of the Treasury upon the authority of a warrant under the
hand of the Minister of Finance during the financial year beginning on the 1*
day of July, 2023 and ending on the 30" day of June, 2024 the several sums of
money for defraying the recurrent expenses on revenue account for the public
services of The Bahamas set forth in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE
(section 2)
Head of Expenditure Sum Granted
$
1.  Governor General and Staff 1,107,075
2. The Senate 267,062
3. House of Assembly 3,438,590
4.  Department of the Auditor General 2,460,943
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
37.
38.

40.
43.
44,

Ministry of The Public Service
Cabinet Office

Office of the Attorney General and Ministry of Legal
Affairs

Office of the Judiciary

Court of Appeal

Registrar General's Department
Bahamas Department of Correctional Services
Parliamentary Registration Department
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and The Public Service
Office of the Prime Minister

Bahamas Information Services
Government Printing Department
Department of Local Government
Department of Physical Planning
Department of Lands & Surveys
Ministry of Finance

Treasury Department

Customs Department

Department of Inland Revenue
Ministry of National Security
Department of Immigration

The Royal Bahamas Police Force

The Royal Bahamas Defence Force
Ministry of Works and Ultilities
Department of Public Works
Department of Education

Department of Archives

Ministry of Education and Technical and Vocational
Training

Ministry of Transport and Housing
Ministry of Social Services and Urban Development

Department of Social Services

343,852,511
6,086,191

21,757,198

13,843,757
1,459,460
3,437,761

32,788,892
1,498, 689

43,903,520

27,401,758
2,597,652
1,164,244

28,906,661

957,649
2,243,975
338,646,160

60,035,181

36,969,007
8,885,768

13,450,551

35,104,497

126,596,777

68,667,061

70,991,268

18,789,512

202,290,192
732,460

123,205,555

10,494,146
15,336,260
46,189,742
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45.
47.
48.
49.
51.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
60.
65.
66.
67.
70.
72.
73.

74.
75.
76.

Department of Housing

Ministry of Youth, Sports & Culture
Department of Labour

Ministry of Economic Affairs

Post Office Department

Port Department

Department of Road Traffic
Department of Meteorology

Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Resources and Family

Island Affairs

Department of Agriculture

Department of Marine Resources

Ministry of Health and Wellness

Department of Environmental Health Services
Department of Public Health

Ministry of Tourism, Investments and Aviation
Ministry of Labour and Immigration

Ministry of The Environment and Natural Resources

Department of Information and Communications
Technology

Ministry for Grand Bahama
Department of Disaster Risk Management
Office of The Director of Public Prosecutions

TOTAL

3,216,484
26,706,494
3,999,277
11,614,394
9,340,930
9,145,089
6,976,416
2,437,303

28,221,348

5,566,525
2,449,563
299,367,187
59,505,886
48,682,297
135,034,206
4,974,482
13,878,562

29,230,202

17,983,328
9,943,301
2,931,230

2,446,762,229

Note: This Schedule excludes statutory expenditure.
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