

EXTRAORDINARY OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU 1st July, 2023

APPROPRIATION (REVENUE ACCOUNT EXPENSES)(2023/2024) ACT, 2023

Arrangement of Sections

Section				
	Short titleAuthority for payment			
SC	CHEDULE	2		



No. 10 of 2023

APPROPRIATION (REVENUE ACCOUNT EXPENSES)(2023/2024) ACT, 2023

AN ACT FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF DIVERS SUMS OF MONEY FOR AND TOWARDS DEFRAYING THE EXPENSES OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF THE BAHAMAS ON REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR COMMENCING 1ST JULY, 2023 AND ENDING 30TH JUNE, 2024

[Date of Assent - 30th June, 2023]

Enacted by the Parliament of The Bahamas

1. Short title.

This Act may be cited as the Appropriation (Revenue Account Expenses) (2023/2024) Bill, 2023.

2. Authority for payment.

There may be paid out of the Treasury upon the authority of a warrant under the hand of the Minister of Finance during the financial year beginning on the 1st day of July, 2023 and ending on the 30th day of June, 2024 the several sums of money for defraying the recurrent expenses on revenue account for the public services of The Bahamas set forth in the *Schedule*.

SCHEDULE

(section 2)

	Head of Expenditure	Sum Granted \$
1.	Governor General and Staff	1,107,075
2.	The Senate	267,062
3.	House of Assembly	3,438,590
4.	Department of the Auditor General	2,460,943

5.	Ministry of The Public Service	343,852,511
6.	Cabinet Office	6,086,191
7.	Office of the Attorney General and Ministry of Legal Affairs	21,757,198
8.	Office of the Judiciary	13,843,757
9.	Court of Appeal	1,459,460
10.	Registrar General's Department	3,437,761
11.	Bahamas Department of Correctional Services	32,788,892
12.	Parliamentary Registration Department	1,498, 689
13.	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and The Public Service	43,903,520
14.	Office of the Prime Minister	27,401,758
16.	Bahamas Information Services	2,597,652
17.	Government Printing Department	1,164,244
18.	Department of Local Government	28,906,661
19.	Department of Physical Planning	957,649
20.	Department of Lands & Surveys	2,243,975
21.	Ministry of Finance	338,646,160
22.	Treasury Department	60,035,181
23.	Customs Department	36,969,007
28.	Department of Inland Revenue	8,885,768
29.	Ministry of National Security	13,450,551
30.	Department of Immigration	35,104,497
31.	The Royal Bahamas Police Force	126,596,777
32.	The Royal Bahamas Defence Force	68,667,061
33.	Ministry of Works and Utilities	70,991,268
34.	Department of Public Works	18,789,512
35.	Department of Education	202,290,192
37.	Department of Archives	732,460
38.	Ministry of Education and Technical and Vocational Training	123,205,555
40.	Ministry of Transport and Housing	10,494,146
43.	Ministry of Social Services and Urban Development	15,336,260
44.	Department of Social Services	46,189,742

45.	Department of Housing	3,216,484
47.	Ministry of Youth, Sports & Culture	26,706,494
48.	Department of Labour	3,999,277
49.	Ministry of Economic Affairs	11,614,394
51.	Post Office Department	9,340,930
53.	Port Department	9,145,089
54.	Department of Road Traffic	6,976,416
55.	Department of Meteorology	2,437,303
56.	Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Resources and Family Island Affairs	28,221,348
57.	Department of Agriculture	5,566,525
58.	Department of Marine Resources	2,449,563
60.	Ministry of Health and Wellness	299,367,187
65.	Department of Environmental Health Services	59,505,886
66.	Department of Public Health	48,682,297
67.	Ministry of Tourism, Investments and Aviation	135,034,206
70.	Ministry of Labour and Immigration	4,974,482
72.	Ministry of The Environment and Natural Resources	13,878,562
73.	Department of Information and Communications Technology	29,230,202
74.	Ministry for Grand Bahama	17,983,328
75.	Department of Disaster Risk Management	9,943,301
76.	Office of The Director of Public Prosecutions	2,931,230
	TOTAL	2,446,762,229

Note: This Schedule excludes statutory expenditure.